
 

 
We are now well into the second half of the season which will go very fast! 
 
Sunday badminton is available for all badminton enthusiasts including prospective team players. The 
club plays every Sunday from 3-8 PM. See www.worldbadminton.com/piner/club for more information. 
 
Season Schedule is posted below. Updates will be posted on the team web site. Matches generally start 
at 4PM and run for about 2 hours. 
 
Piner 2008 –  schedule 
 
 Tuesday, April 15 - vs Casa Grande at Piner  
 Thursday, April 17 - bye  
 Friday, April 18 - vs Tennyson at Tennyson BUS, depart 1:00, return 9:30  
 Monday, April 21 - vs Santa Rosa at Santa Rosa, depart 3:15, return 6:30   << CHANGE 
 Wednesday, April 23 - vs Santa Rosa at Santa Rosa, depart 2:45 , return 6:30 
 Friday, April 25 - vs Windsor at Piner  
 Monday, April 28- vs Montgomery at Montgomery, depart 2:45 , return 6:30  
 Wednesday, April 30 - vs Roseland at Roseland 
 
Post Season -  likely to change 
Selection of NCS team  Friday, May 2 : NCS Qualifying - Singles Tournament at Santa Rosa  
 Tuesday, May 6 : NCS Qualifying - Doubles Tournament at Roseland  
 Thursday, May 8: NCS Qualifying - Mixed Doubles Tournament at Elsie Allen  
 Friday, May 9: NCS Team Ranking - all events at Piner  
  
 Saturday. May 17 - North Coast Section Championships - Newark Memorial, Newark. 9:00  
Coaching Certifications: Megan, Stan  
 
Thursday, May 22  - Team Dinner- Dynasty Restaurant, 6555 Hunter Drive, Rohnert Park 
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